



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1002 OF 2010

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7569 OF 2010
IN WP/6659/2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8636 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 6659 OF 2008

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10893 OF 2009
IN WP/6659/2008

**BALASAHEB VISHWANATH INZE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Nangare Prashant R.

AGP for Respondents/State : Ms. Neha B. Kamble

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Bhavthankar Vivek Vasantrao

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Mr. Narvade Patil Ravindra B.

Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. S.S. Rathi

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 18 OCTOBER 2024

PER COURT :

. Learned advocate for the respondent no.5 has filed praecipe alongwith a photocopy of the Vakalatnama on which his client is stated to have obtained his no objection for engaging a new lawyer

and he is seeking discharge. Mr. Rathi stands discharged.

2. As yet nobody has caused appearance for the respondent no.5.
3. Learned AGP seeks time to file reply.
4. Considering the fact that it is a writ petition of the year 2010, with a specific understanding that the matter would be heard finally at the stage of admission, even if no reply is filed by any of the respondents, it is adjourned to 13.11.2024 in urgent category.
5. List all the connected matters together in urgent admission category.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

Najeeb.